A/9 581-40

JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 3 0 OCT 2001 Docket No.: L9289.01205

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office Y P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 101918735 To the Honorable Commissioner of athe attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Mitsuru UESUGI Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., LTD. Internal Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) **JAPAN** 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Other City: _____ State: ____ ZIP: ____ Execution Date: August 31, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 31, 2001 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 1/01/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000048 09959501 40.00 OP b3 F(:581 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Internal Address: L9289.01205 credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP 19-4375 1615 L. Street, NW, Suite 850 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: DC ZIP: 20036 City: Washington DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. Jun E. hu of the original document. October 30, 2001 James E. Ledbetter, Reg. No. 28,732 Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 012364 FRAME: 0522

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(1) M	itsuru UESUGI	w.w.z.							
(2	2)									
	2)									
(4)									
(5)									
the	In undersigne	consideration of ted, the undersigne	he sum of or	ne dollar (\$1.00) an	d other	good and va	luable co	nsideration over to	n paid to each of
(6) <u>M</u>	ATSUSHITA EI	<u>ECTRIC IN</u>	NDUSTR	AL CO.	LTD.			_	
(6a) of	1006, Oaza	Kadoma,	Kadoma	-shi, O	saka 5	71-8501	Japan		
(7)								_	
(7a) of								_	
	hereinafter	designated as the s and possessions	Assignee) th	ne entire ri	ghts, title				tates, its te	rritories,
`		be granted theref			on, and a	all appli	cations for	patent an	ıd any Lett	ers Patent
(1)	9) TF	RANSMITTIN	G APPAR	SUTA	RECEIV	/ING	APPAPA	Tes A	N N D	
(:		TA TRANSM								
0										
		e undersigned has if not on even dat			en date n	ierewith	an applicati	ion for pa	tent in the	United States of
(1	10) on				or	has alre	eady filed			
(1	l1) U.S	S. appln. Serial N	No		, filed	l on				
(1 ti	(12) The	e undersigned ac ention was made	knowledges	an obliga	tion of a	ssignme	ent of this in	rvention	to said assi	ignee at the
applications thereof a	nd also to e	gree(s) to execute xecute separate as:	signments in	connection	With Suci	паррпса	Hous as the	/1331giice i	may accins in	
expedient. 2) The ur this application or con						243		aa whiah r	may be decl	lared concerning
going forward with St	ich interfere	ence.				eform on	vact which t	nay be ne	cessary in c	connection with
2) The ur	adersioned a	oreers) to execute	all papers an n for Protecti	on of Indu	strial Prop	perty or s	imilar agree	ments.	a valid Uni	ited States patent
4) The ur	idersigned a	igree(s) to perform	dir dirimina		•		ē		I I attawa Dat	tent of the Difficu
to the Assignee. 5) The un States resulting from	ndersigned h	nereby authorize(s) and request(on or division	(s) the Con is or contin	uing appl	ications	thereof to the	e said Ass	ignee, as As	ssignee of the has (they have)
entire interest, and ne	ereby coven	antis that he has (n conflict her	ewith.					in	seart on this
not executed and will 6) The unassignment any furth	ndersigned	e, any agreement in hereby grant(s) the	firm of STE	VENS, DA r desirable	VIS, MII to comply	LER & with the	rules of the	United St	tates Patent	Office for
recordation of this QC	ocument.		النصم السيب	a date(s) (mnosite tt	ne unaers	algileu signai	uic(s).		
In witness	whereof, ex	ecuted by the under	etsigned on a	C.F	. (1)	mit	Liru	(Miz	ngs	(Seal)
Date^i	ugust :	31 , 2001	Signature of	of Invento	(1)	77000				(Seal)
Date			Signature o	of Invento	r (2)					(Sear)
Dute			Signature	of Invento	r = (3)					(Seal)
Date			Signature	oj mreme						(Seal)
Date			Signature	of Invento	or (4)					
			Signature	of Invente	or (5 <u>)</u>		***	· A /-	Valle Co	(Seal) ounsel if outside
Date This assi	gnment sho	ould preferably be	signed befo	re: (a) a N	otary Pub	olic if wi	thin the U.S sign here:	o.A., or (C	,, a U.S. C	Julius Carrier
a rica Ifnei	ther then I	i should be signed	1 COLORD WILL							
Date			Signature	of Witnes	·s					
			Signature	of Witne	SS					(Seal)
Date										

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/30/2001 REEL: 012364 FRAME: 0523